502161426 12/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignee Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kurt H. Weiner	06/16/2010
Gaurav Verma	06/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reel Solar, Inc.	
Street Address:	2219 Oakland Road	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12787330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4082283739

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-883-5025

Email: docket@kwanip.com

Correspondent Name: Kwan & Olynick LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clay Street, Ste. 600

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REELP007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amber Lundy

Total Attachments: 2

source=REEL_Change_of_Address_Assignment_12-13-12#page1.tif source=REEL_Change_of_Address_Assignment_12-13-12#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029461 FRAME: 0536 OF \$40.00 12/8/330



Kwan & Olynick LLP

Intellectual Property Law Group

5201 Great America Plwy, Suite 320, Santa Clara, CA 95054 1300 Clay Street, 6th Floor, Oakland, CA 94612

p 408.883.5025 f 408.228.3739 www.kwanip.com

December 13, 2012

We believe that no documentation is required for Assignee change of address.

The previous address for the Assignee, Reel Solar, Inc. is:

2526 Qume Drive, Suite 15 San Jose, CA 95131

The new address for the Assignee, Reel Solar, Inc. is as follows:

2219 Oakland Road San Jose, CA 95131

Please change the Assignee Address of Record to reflect the new address.

Sincerely,

Kwan & Olynick LLP

/Mary R. Olynick/

Mary R. Olynick Reg. No. 42,963

RECORDED: 12/13/2012

PATENT REEL: 029461 FRAME: 0537